

xITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 4637/2006 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in CRLA No. 409/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRASHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from surrendering and c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv. for

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Application for exemption from surrendering is dismissed.

Office is directed to list the matter for hearing immediately after filing the proof of surrender.

nwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Ka

ourt Master

Court Master

C