

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4397/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in CRLA No. 409/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRASHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv. for

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv. for

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The High Court has convicted the petitioner under Section 41

and sentenced him to rigorous imprisonment for a period of three months and to pay a fine of Rs.3,000/- in default, to undergo rigorous imprisonment for a period of one month.

Petitioner has already undergone more than one month of actual imprisonment out of three months' sentence awarded to him. After hearing counsel for the parties, we deem it appropriate to reduce the period of sentence to the period already undergone. Ordered accordingly. Petitioner shall be released forthwith, if not required in any other case.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master